55 West St., Newville Pa 17241 Phone: 717-776-1073

E-mail: carol@americomm-flc.com

February 22, 2017

Public Utilities Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: GB197409 - Docket # A-2015-2470515 Completion

Dear Public Utilities Commission:

On behalf of Comcast Cable, we submitted this application for Wire, Conduit and Cable Occupancy of Norfolk Southern property. Enclosed are a Certificate of Service and a verification letter.

Comcast attached to the crossing at:

- Crossing Number: 832138Y
- Where Granite Station Road Crosses, at grade, the tracks of CSX transportation, located in Straban
 Township, Lancaster County.

This Work is completed.

If you have any questions or need additional information, Please do not hesitate to call. (717) 776-1073.

Please send all responses to the Americomm office.

Sincerely,

Carol Pool

(und a Poul

Americomm LLC

55 West St

Newville, PA 17241

Authorized Comcast Contractor

PA P.U.C. ECRETARY'S BUREAU 11 MAR -3 AH 10: 35

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Carol Pool, of Comcast hereby certify that I have this day, 2/27/17, served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by participant).

Signature

CSX Transportation Inc. 500 Water Street Jacksonville, FL 32202

Straban Township Attn: Mark Walde 1745 Granite Station Road Gettysburg, PA 17325

Adams County Courthouse Attn: County Commissioners 117 Baltimore Street Gettysburg PA 17325

Verizon – PA – Inc 900 Race St – 6th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19107

Public Utilities Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 First Energy/ Meted Attn: Engineering and Joint Use PO Box 3612 Akron, OH 44309-3612

PennDOT Right of Way & Utilities Div. Bureau of Design Attn: Gary Fawver, P.E. Chief PO Box 3362 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3362

PennDOT Governor's Office of General Counsel Department of Transportation Office of Chief Counsel Real Property Division | Utility Section P.O. 8212| Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212

PennDOT Engineering Dist. 8-0 Attn: Permit Office 2140 Herr St Harrisburg, PA 17103-1699

1.36. Verification.

- (a) Applications, petitions, formal complaints, motions and answers thereto containing an averment of fact not appearing of record in the action or containing a denial of fact shall be personally verified by a party thereto or by an authorized officer of the party if a corporation or association. Verification means a signed written statement of fact supported by oath or affirmation or made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities). If verification is required, notarization is not necessary.
 - (b) The Verification form should comply substantially with the following:

VERIFICATION

I, A local hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct (or are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief) and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Date: 🔾 - コ フ - / 7

(Signature)

AMERICOMM LLC 55 West Street Newville, PA 17241-1005 717-776-1073

HARRISBURG PA 171

O1 MAR 2017 PM 6 T

USAFOREYER

Public Utilities Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

PUC COMPLETION NOTIFICATION